July 2022 1/2 www.lifesafetypower.com
HID 16DR
PROWIRE ®
Overview
These ProWire Unified Power wall mount models are single and dual voltage access power systems, precision wired for HID controllers. ProWire enables the specifi-
cation and installation of standardized access power equipment across an enterprise for uniform operation, maintenance and servicing.
The C8 or M8 control modules provide sixteen access control inputs capable of voltage or dry contact activation, and sixteen outputs programmable for failsafe / failsecure
operation at either 12 or 24 VDC and controlled by the power supply fire alarm interface. The D8 modules provide sixteen auxiliary outputs. In dual voltage systems, each

	� Managed systems monitor power, batteries and sixteen outputs
	� UL294, ULC S319 listing
Model Nomenclature
*Base Model Number
Tie Wrap Wiring Panduit Wiring System Type Distributed Outputs Enclosure / Cable Mgmt
T16-A T16-B P16-A P16-B STD / NET Auxiliary and Control H x W x D (inches)
Dual voltage - 12A/12V and 10A/24V
FPO150/250 – 2C83D8E6V1 / T16-A T16-B P16-A P16-B Standard 16 auxiliary, 16 lock control E6V1
30 x 23 x 6.5
Tie Wrap / PanduitFPO150/250 – 3D82M8NL4E6V1 / T16-A T16-B P16-A P16-B Networked 16 auxiliary, 16 managed
FPO150/250 – 2C83D8E8V / T16-A T16-B P16-A P16-B Standard 16 auxiliary, 16 lock control E8V
36 x 30 x 6.5
Tie Wrap / PanduitFPO150/250 – 3D82M8NL4E8V / T16-A T16-B P16-A P16-B Networked 16 auxiliary, 16 managed
Single voltage - 20A/12V  (10A/24V)
FPO250 – 2C83D8E4V1 / T16-A T16-B  Standard 16 auxiliary, 16 lock control E4V1
24 x 20 x 6.5
Tie WrapFPO250 – 3D82M8NL4E4V1 / T16-A T16-B Networked 16 auxiliary, 16 managed
FPO250 – 2C83D8E6V1 / T16-A T16-B P16-A P16-B Standard 16 auxiliary, 16 lock control E6V1
30 x 23 x 6.5
Tie Wrap / PanduitFPO250 – 3D82M8NL4E6V1 / T16-A T16-B P16-A P16-B Networked 16 auxiliary, 16 managed
FPO250 – 2C83D8E8V / T16-A T16-B P16-A P16-B Standard 16 auxiliary, 16 lock control E8V
36 x 30 x 6.5
Tie Wrap / PanduitFPO250 – 3D82M8NL4E8V / T16-A T16-B P16-A P16-B Networked 16 auxiliary, 16 managed
*Complete model number requires base and wiring suffix, i.e, FPO150/250-2C83D8E8V / P16-A
P  Panduit 16DR
T  Tie Wrap 16DR
Power Supplies Accessory Boards & Enclosure Wiring Option
FPO150/250
Enclosure
Accessory qty
Accessories
C8, D8P, M8
2C8 3D8P E8V P16-A/–
Power rating
FPO150 12A/12V  150W system power
FPO250 10A/24V  250W lock power A  V1000 / V100
B  all V100’s
B
A
V1000 V100+
All V100’s
E8V
E6V1
E4V1
July 2022 2/2 www.lifesafetypower.com
LSP PROWIRE  |  HID 16DR
LifeSafety Power warrants to the original purchaser only that all products will be free from defects in material or workmanship at time of shipment. This warranty is
non-transferable.  Our obligation under this warranty is limited to repair or replacement, at the sole discretion of LifeSafety Power, of products that are defective in